Policy Manual



Title: Naming of Buildings, Facilities, and	Number:
Programs	6Hx2-6.38
Legal Authority: Fla. Statutes 1001.64(4)(b)	Page:
	Page 1 of 1

GENERAL STATEMENT

Significant private gifts to the Broward College Foundation ("the Foundation") to benefit the students, faculty and programs at Broward College ("the College") deserve appropriate public acknowledgement. The decision to name a campus building, facility or program is the highest honor the College can bestow and should be reserved for recognition of extraordinary service and contributions to the Foundation and/or College by individuals, foundations or companies who serve as inspiration for future generations of students, graduates, and members of the Broward College community. Further, by recognizing exceptional contributions to the Foundation and/or Broward College, the association with such extraordinary individuals, foundations or companies the College and its sense of heritage and connection to the community. All gifts in exchange for a naming opportunity must honor and enhance the reputation of the College, the building, facility or program being named.

History: Revised on October 23, 2012			
Approved by the	Date 10/23/2012	President's Signature	Date
Board of Trustees		J. Said Century J.	10/23/2012